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Double-A Affiliate of the Cleveland Indians

Roster as of July 7, 2019 (24 Active, 3 Injured)
% - Temporary Inactive Rehab Assignment Bold ltalic - Indians 40-Man Roster

Pitchers (13
37 Robert Broom R/R
15 Anthony Gose L/L
33 Sam Hentges L/L
34 Ben Krauth L/L
47 Eli Lingos L/L
35 Eli Morgan R/R
39 Kyle Nelson L/L
40 Jake Paulson R/R
32 Jared Robinson R/R
48 Adam Scott L/L
36 David Speer L/L
26 Jordan Stephens R/R

6-1
6-1
6-8
6-0
6-0
5-10
6-1
6-7
6-0
6-4
6-1
6-1

190
204
245
190
192
190
175
225
190
220
210
190

Resides
22 (9/17/96) Rising Fawn, GA
28 (8/10/90) Florence, AL
22 (7/18/96) Shoreview, MN
25 (3/10/94) Concord, CA
23 (5/21/96) Temecula, CA
23 (5/13/96) Rancho Palos Verdes, CA8™ (‘17)

22 (7/8/96)
27 (2/17/92) Wixom, Ml

24 (11/20/94)West Covina, CA
23 (10/10/95)Fort Mill, SC

26 (8/14/92) Westport, CT

26 (9/12/92) Houston, TX

San Francisco, CA

Resides

W-L,ERA,IP, other
2-1,1.27,28.1, 4/4 sv
2-0,5.19,26.0,28 g
6-6, 3.27, 118.1, 23 gs
4-2,1.93,70.0,39¢g
3-0,3.38,32.0,17 g
9-7,3.27,143.1, 27 gs
6-1, 1.58, 45.2, 6/8 sv
10-7, 3.30, 136.1, 23 gs
6-3,2.72,53.0,30 g

AZL MV,LC,LYN3-1, 1.85,34.0, 16 g

College ‘18 Club(s
10™ (“18) Mercer AZL,LC
FA (‘“18) none DE, FRI
4™ (“14)  none LYN
16™ (“16) Kansas LYN, AKR
22\P (“18) Arizona State  AZL, MV

Gonzaga LC, LYN
15T (*17) UC SantaBarbaraLC, LYN
FA(18)  Oakland (M)  LYN, AKR
11T (“14) Cerritos Jr. Coll. AKR, LYN
4TH (“18)  Wofford
27™ (‘“14)  Columbia Univ. AKR
FA (“19) Rice BIR, CHA

‘18 Club(s

4-3,3.48,62.0,46 g
8-10, 4.23, 146.2, 28 gs

AVG,HR,RBI,OPS

Catchers (2
22 Li-Jen Chu R/R
9 Logan Ice S/IR

Infielders (5

5-11
5-10

230
190

25 (3/13/94)
24 (5/27/95)

Taichung, Taiwan
Puyallup, WA

Resides

FA (‘“12) none

CB-B (‘16) Oregon State

LYN, AKR, COL .272, 10, 51, .765,99 g

LYN, AKR

‘18 Club(s

.208, 1, 29, .592, 60 g

6 Ernie Clement R/R
8 Andruw Monasterio R/R
1 Alexis Pantoja L/R
12 Nellie Rodriguez R/R
41 Connor Smith R/R

Outfielders (5

6-0
6-0
5-11
6-2
5-10

170
185
186
225
180

23 (3/22/96)
22 (5/30/97)
23 (1/18/96)
25 (6/12/94)
22 (4/22/97)

Rochester, NY
Caracas, VZ
Vega Alta, PR
New York, NY
Midland, MI

Resides

4TH (“17)
Trade (‘18)
9™ (‘14)
15™ (“12)
30™ (*18)

Virginia

none

none

none
Western Mich.

LC, LYN, AKR
MB, POT
LYN, AKR
COL, AKR
AZL, LC, MV

‘18 Club(s

AVG,HR,RBI,OPS
.289, 2, 33,.732, 102 g
.267, 3, 36, .702, 122 g
.201, 0, 26, .474,100 g
.228, 15,62, .724, 107 g
.237, 3, 27, .657, 50 g

38 Trenton Brooks L/L
7 Alex Call R/R
30 Mitch Longo L/R
16 Connor Marabell  L/L
4 Jose Medina L/L

Current IL: IF-Wilson Garcia (R Foot Sprain), Tyler Krieger (L

6-0
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-1

180
188
195
195
185

Quad Strain), Jorma Rodriguez (L Wrist Sprain)

i Field & Support Staf
24 Rouglas Odor, Manager

27

2 Justin Toole, Hitting Coach

28

Tony Arnold, Pitching Coach

Juan De La Cruz, Bench Coach
Bobby Ruiz, Athletic Trainer
Paul Synenkyj, Strength & Conditioning
Anthony Medaglia, Baseball Ops. Fellow
Shad Gross, Home Clubhouse Manager

24 (7/3/95)

24 (9/27/94)
24 (1/12/95)
25 (3/28/94)

Alpine, CA
River Falls, WI
Cleveland, OH
St. Johns, FL

24 (2/14/95) Santagodelos Cabalos, DRFA (*13)

Nevada
Ball State
Ohio University

17TH (“16)
Trade (‘18)
14TH (16)
25™ (“15)  Jacksonville

none

PRONUNCIATIONS:

15: Anthony GOHZ

22: Lee Jen Chu
9: Logan ICE
6: Ernie cleh-MENT

33: Sam HENCH-ess

34: Ben KROWTH

10: Tyler KREE-gurr
8: Andruw mo-nah-STARE-ee-oh
1: a-LEX-iss pan-TOE-ha

LYN

WS, BIR
LYN

AKR, COL
LC,LYN

AVG,HR,RBI,OPS
.281,5,52,.769, 107 g
.248,7, 30, .760, 123 g
275, 8,52,.747,119 g
.275,13,73,.763,120 g
.268, 6, 23, .744,78 g

17: YOR-ma Rodriguez
30: Mitch LONG-go

16: Connor MARE-a-bell
4: Jose me-DEEN-a

24: ROOG-las oh-DOR

Paul suh-NINN-kee
Anthony me-DAG-lee-ah

2018 Clubs: Indians Organization: CLE—Cleveland (MLB), COL—Columbus (AAA), AKR—Akron

(AA), LYN—Lynchburg (High-A), LC—Lake County (Low-A), MV—Mahoning Valley (Short Season A),
AZL—Arizona League (Rookie). Other Organizations: CHA—Charlotte (Chicago White Sox AAA)
LOU—Louisville (Cincinnati AAA), BIR—Birmingham (Chicago White Sox AA), FRI—Frisco (Texas

AA), PNS—Pensacola (Cincinnati AA), CLR—Clearwater (Philadelphia High-A), DE—Down East
(Texas High-A), FRE—Frederick (Baltimore High-A), WS—Winston-Salem (Chicago White Sox High-A)



